3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2011 : » ATLANTIC \/ERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER H ECR-18-005038 05APR2018 | JAH | JDG

NUMBER REVISITON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 18 014236 P VER 7
J ECR-19-005396 03APR2019 | LG TE
2151057-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL JI | ECR-20-012746 095EP2020 | JWC | GB
2151057-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151057-1 H TERMINATING UNIT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151057-2 J TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151057-1 H TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151057-2 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151057-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE - 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293

WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - W W - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297

INSUL | 3.30 mm [.130] O - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 0 - | | | | 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ey

408-35047 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
1?& - | | | | 1 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, I[NSULATION DIAL ’47

- | | | | 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24

- | 1 - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 i - 58449401 "TR FEED MODULT 238

TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM TYP A TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181

310-4.30 mm [.146-.169 [N] 2. 60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] 310-4.30 mm [.146-.169 [N] 2. 60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] Zﬁl - 1 W - - 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180

TERMINAL (A)114-18087 . . TERMINAL - - - - 1 1 - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177

appL1cAT IoNES appL1cATIoNEH f [ 1 | - | - | 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176

SPECIFICATION (B)174-18081 - - SPECIFICATION (B)174-18081 - - - | | - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

- | 1 - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED ’

TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ A\ - | REF [ REF | REF | REF |[REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE @ TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE @ 5 - 1 1 1 W 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 964269-7 (B) 96421714-7 1394133-1 [ .2-1.6mm (B) 1241732-2 964971-1 . 2-1.6mm - 1 1 | | 1 1 P844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A) 964269-3 (B) 964274-3 9635301 I 4-1.9mm (B) 4-1241732-] 9635301 I 4-1.9mm - | | | | 1 1 P8A490T -] POST . LOCKING 98
(A) 964269-5 (B) 964274-8 9649712-1 1.9-2.4mm 964972-1 1.9-2 . 4mm _ | | | | 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER CRIMPER 872

LRI AR T T 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

WIRE t _—|CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t | CRIMP HEIGHT @) || CRIVP HEIGHT Sty v b 21974071 [ TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 01

SI/E Fgl mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING SI/E NEJ mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING B} 2 2 2 2 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

- | | | | 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 2 2 2 2 fa 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
[ 1] S T 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | 2 | 2 1 fa 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | | - 1 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND %VVA\RFQI N(} - | | 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.

A\ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : 1 1 —— 1 1 128?2;% zé\g A;iE@BLg»HEF(Qg/QN;éS jf
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - - ) , no
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23418-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 "OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L] Tend60z TSGR, BASC. Rolis .

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - -

A\ CaIUP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WAEN The REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS IR A B B R B Ty o T T 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . - 4 4 4 4 fa fa 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | | | | | | 2844997 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. vt b 1-450888-8  [OPACER, CRIMPER 8

- | | | | 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24

Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | . . | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.

- | | - - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9

. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 § | | | | ! ! c119806- INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [

- | | | | 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ ]
| - | | | | 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
| - | | | | 1 1 318707~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| | 2 2 | | 1 1 1333204-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- | | | | 1 1 [-240641-1 SPACER |
- | | | | 1 1 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 2 2 | | 1 1 2119784-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | | | 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER fa
| | 2 2 | | 1 1 1-456405-6 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72|-71]-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
30CT20T — R
B. WEAVER —= Y
M noss 030CT20TT a— i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 030CT2011 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - AR e pide e
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}gﬁﬁ - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES = :
(Pacific version shown on T i e A 1] 00778 [@=2151057 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011

@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTI
(SHOWN FROM RE

ANTCAL

NG POST TTON
AR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

7N

(0
44.6WJC
~(9

SEE SHEET

1

.5 REF

Wgﬁ

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

(s

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

.05

180)REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
it DWE?» WEAVER 030CT20T1 > TE Connectivity
CT CROSS 030CT20T1 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 030CT2011 [NamME ‘
mm O _BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
<§9 i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151057
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151057-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151057-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151057-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.1230] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM TYP A TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT 504
-] 1 2119082-4  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:—ﬂ - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:—ﬂ B ’ ’
3.70-4.30 [ 146-.169 INJ 2 60mm MAY [.102 IN MAX] 3.70-4.30 [ 146-.169 INJ INiUééTI%EXDSﬁ@ETifME?TGE ] | 20797641 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|c43
e T o ‘ R o ‘ AN L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINAL (A)114-18082 TERMINAL . . ,
1501 1eationE3 wool1eat onE0 1 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIEDA - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL ABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & S L c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD 1]
(h) 9642692 (B) 964274-2 1394133 | 21 6mm (B) 12411322 964971 - | T 21 6mm R c168083-8  |SCR, SKT RHD CAP, RofS, M4 X 16 144
(A) 964269-3 (B) 964274-3 963530~ 1 4-1_9mm (B) 4-1241732- 963530~ 1 | 4-1 9mm ~ | 4] 4] 168085°9 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 K 20 143
(A) 9642695 (B) 964274-8 964972 92 4mm 964972 1 92 4mm i 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
(B) 4-964274-1 964971 - - W W [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 4]
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | e e L
=] =] - 1 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : B .
1 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
00.755mm22 1.18+/-0.05 [ . 046+/-.002] ' 4.0 0. 75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002]1 4.4 _ | | 455888 -5 SPACER . CRIMPER 87
. omm |.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 4.8 0. 5mm2 |.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 5.3 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
o\ - | 1 985575-3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T -2 2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
L] A 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Lfl - 1 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5%5&;%g(g§U§£$f§£%€§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S WARNTNG I PR 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20 33
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. FOR LARGEST WI RE S I ZE CRIMP HE IGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 284499727 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - l l wwj;;jjjs giéigRéuigéMPER gi
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ererR 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHebE T FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . S B 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N - ] | 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | | 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
- 1 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR ]
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N ] | c119809-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 19
" DOCUMENT. 701-35000 N - | 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 1 1333204-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 1-240641-1 |SPACER ]
- 1 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 1 2119784-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIOCTZ0T] — R
B. WEAVER G Y
CHLK CROSS 030CT2011 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 030CT201 1 |NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MET%%\SIPECEY Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151057 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVJ}
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///<::>REF
O

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—==—0.54+0.1
(e

[] Feo

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ ﬁmﬁ@mﬁﬁmﬂgﬁﬁfi///!llb REF
‘ w ‘

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

=
=N

- IO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

R PR e e e o o 030CT20T @TE/ TE Connectivity
CHLK GROSS 030CT2011 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; O3OCT2011 NANE ‘
- G _BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe L —
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL — [FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151 057
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA REV\H

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2-2151057-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2-2151057-2

